D-76 Safety Sensors / Components
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
G7SA
Slim Relays with Forcibly
Guided Contacts Conform-
ing to EN Standards
• EN50205 Class A, approved by VDE.
• Ideal for use in safety circuits in production machin-
ery.
• Four-pole and six-pole Relays are available.
• The Relay’s terminal arrangement simplifies PWB
pattern design.
• Reinforced insulation between inputs and outputs.
Reinforced insulation between some poles.
• UL, CSA approval.
Ordering Information
Relays with Forcibly Guided Contacts
Sockets
Model Number Legend
1. NO Contact Poles
2: DPST-NO
3: 3PST-NO
4: 4PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
2. NC Contact Poles
1: SPST-NC
2: DPST-NC
3: 3PST-NC
Type Sealing Poles Contacts Rated voltage Model
Standard Flux-tight
4 poles
3PST-NO, SPST-NC
24 VDC
G7SA-3A1B
DPST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-2A2B
6 poles
5PST-NO, SPST-NC G7SA-5A1B
4PST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-4A2B
3PST-NO, 3PST-NC G7SA-3A3B
Type LED indicator Poles Rated voltage Model
Track-mounting Track mounting and screw mounting possible
No
4 poles